
$ 7,640 0 pt $ 14,730 10 pt $ 0 20 pt

BNP Paribas Open
Indian Wells, CA, U.S.A.

5 March — 16 March 2025 | USD 13,042,410 | Hard

Qualifying Singles
     1 1 BELLUCCI, Mattia ITA

2 PR WATANUKI, Yosuke JPN

3 WC QUAN, Rudy USA

4 21 GOMEZ, Federico Agu… ARG

5 2 ALTMAIER, Daniel GER

6 GARIN, Cristian CHI

7 WC SVAJDA, Trevor USA

8 16 MAJCHRZAK, Kamil POL

9 3 VAN DE ZANDSCHUL… NED

10 KLEIN, Lukas SVK

11 GIGANTE, Matteo ITA

12 22 KRUEGER, Mitchell USA

13 4 DIALLO, Gabriel CAN

14 HABIB, Hady LBN

15 QUINN, Ethan USA

16 20 SCHOOLKATE, Tristan AUS

17 5 DZUMHUR, Damir BIH

18 HOLT, Brandon USA

19 ALBOT, Radu MDA

20 17 DANIEL, Taro JPN

21 6 GASTON, Hugo FRA

22 TROTTER, James JPN

23 WC SPIZZIRRI, Eliot USA

24 24 HARRIS, Lloyd RSA

25 7 FOGNINI, Fabio ITA

26 WC SMITH, Colton USA

27 WONG, Coleman HKG

28 13 KOTOV, Pavel

29 8 DUCKWORTH, James AUS

30 ATMANE, Terence FRA

31 TU, Li AUS

32 19 MANNARINO, Adrian FRA

33 9 WALTON, Adam AUS

34 LESTIENNE, Constant FRA

35 PR MMOH, Michael USA

36 14 HARRIS, Billy GBR

37 10 TSENG, Chun-Hsin TPE

38 PR ZEPPIERI, Giulio ITA

39 WC PAPAMALAMIS, Theo FRA

40 23 KUKUSHKIN, Mikhail KAZ

41 11 CAZAUX, Arthur FRA

42 GALARNEAU, Alexis CAN

43 SVAJDA, Zachary USA

44 15 CARRENO BUSTA, Pa… ESP

45 12 EUBANKS, Christopher USA

46 BASILASHVILI, Nikoloz GEO

47 UCHIYAMA, Yasutaka JPN

48 18 KOVALIK, Jozef SVK

Qualifying Round 1 Qualifying Round 2 Qualifier

Last direct acceptance
James Trotter 182
ATP Supervisor
Carlos Sanches
Cedric Mourier
Ali Nili
Jorge Mandl
Released
03/02/2025 17:25:06

Seeded Players
Player Rank

1 Bellucci, Mattia 70
2 Altmaier, Daniel 76
3 van de Zandschulp, Botic 80
4 Diallo, Gabriel 89
5 Dzumhur, Damir 90
6 Gaston, Hugo 92
7 Fognini, Fabio 93
8 Duckworth, James 94

 Player Rank
9 Walton, Adam 97

10 Tseng, Chun-Hsin 99
11 Cazaux, Arthur 101
12 Eubanks, Christopher 104
13 Kotov, Pavel 107
14 Harris, Billy 110
15 Carreno Busta, Pablo 112
16 Majchrzak, Kamil 118

Player Rank
17 Daniel, Taro 119
18 Kovalik, Jozef 124
19 Mannarino, Adrian 127
20 Schoolkate, Tristan 133
21 Gomez, Federico Agustin 135
22 Krueger, Mitchell 138
23 Kukushkin, Mikhail 139
24 Harris, Lloyd 141

Alternates Withdrawals

Retirements/W.O.


